refundable, it wi ll be fully recoupable such that the Licensor will, with respect to each Licensed Content, 
actually begin to receive the Revenue Share for that Licensed Content only once the accumulated Revenue 
Share for that Licensed Content exceeds 50% of the Minimum Guarantee for that Licensed Content. 

i. One million and Seven hundred fifty thousand United States Dollars (USD 1.750.000)£ the sum of the 
fifty percent (50%) of Minimum Guarantee of all Licensed Contents, shall be paid within forty-five(45) 
days after receipt of invoice from the Licensor; 

ii. Provided that the Revenue Share attributable to Licensor for each Licensed Content accumulated for the